Department of the Interior
Report Date: 06/03/2024
Time: 10:49 AM

BIA Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

I am requesting the documents that were given to the BIE from the Rosebud Sioux Tribal Education Department and Rosebud Sioux Tribe, to

remove the charter from the parents and give the control back to the Rosebud Sioux Tribe and where the BIE gets involved in the tribal school
board elections. I would like to request the documents from 1972 when it was requested from the parents/board to receive federal funding for
the school from the BIE. Lastly, I would like to request the most updated school charter that the BIE has on file for Saint Francis Indian School

DOI-BIE-2024-000071 05/01/2024 05/01/2024 - Closed

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, 1

respectfully request the following: All records relating to any listening sessions concerning Executive Order (E.O.) 14019

(https://www.whitehouse.gov/briefing-room/presidential-actions/2021/03/07/executive-order-on-promoting-access-to-voting/). The time
DOI-BIE-2024-000072 05/02/2024 05/02/2024 The Daily Signal period for this request is from 12:01 PM EST on January 20, 2021, to the present date. To further narrow down the scope of the request, Assigned

requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and

published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Search

Instructions: Please include copies of all attachments, files, or pertinent documents to responsive documents.

Federal Employees Benefit Association is a Pennsylvania domiciled Non Profit Corporation, created to educate federal employees about their
government sponsored benefits and to offer programs that supplement these government programs. A copy of our certification from the state
of Pennsylvania is attached.

We are making a Freedom of Information Act request for a current list of all Bureau of Indian Education employees, in electronic format, sent
via email address to Ifunk@febabenefits.org, and include the following fields in a *“Comma separated format” (CSV) or Excel format:

Employee Full Name

Federal
Emblovees Agency Name
DOI-BIE-2024-000073 05/02/2024 05/02/2024 Benpefiz Duty Station Full Address Closed
Association Duty Station County
Employee Work Email Address
Job Title
Salary
Please give a cost estimate before processing this request. Please also let us know if there is any information requested above that will not be
provided.
Thank you.
DOI-BIE-2024-000074 05/06/2024 05/07/2024 Haskell Board of Request is seeking records reflecting the position descriptions, performance standards, and a copy of the FY23 performance evaluations for Assigned

Regents Haskell Indian Nations University President, Vice President for Operations, and Vice President for Academics.

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following: All documents sufficient to detail all incurred expenses, costs, or receipts associated with the implementation
or execution of Executive Order 14019 by the agency. All documents that identify the source or line of funding used for the
expenses/expenditures associated with implementation or execution of Executive Order 14019. All legal opinions or memos surrounding
Executive Order 14019 drafted, created, or retained by the agency. All documents, emails, or correspondence that include both the text of
'Executive Order 14019' OR '14019’ AND 'Antideficiency Act'. All communications between the agency and Justin Levitt
(justin.m.levitt@who.eop.gov), or Joseph Waldow (joseph.d.waldow@omb.eop.gov), or Justin Vail, Special Assistant to the President for
Democracy and Civic Participation. Please search the inboxes of personnel assigned to the agency’s Office of General Counsel (or the agency’s
equivalent) as the primary custodians. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,” “relating,” or
“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals

DOI-BIE-2024-000075 05/19/2024 05/20/2024 - with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any Assigned
nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda,
reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations,
telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail
(emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram,
Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of
conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Accordingly, without
limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for any reason, please provide written notice of the records or portions of
records that are being withheld and cite each specific exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to
the extent that responsive records may be withheld in part produce all reasonably segregable portions of those records. Additionally, please
provide all responsive documents even if they are redacted in full. This request is primarily and fundamentally for non-commercial purposes.
As an investigative columnist and author, my request is in the public interest to inform the public regarding the agency's operations voter
issues ahead of the upcoming elections.

”w

I am requesting access to records related to my student employment at Haskell Indian Nations University. Specifically, I am seeking the
following records: ]

1. All documents, records, evaluations, and communications related to my employment as a student worker in the Office of Admissions after
my dismissal in January 2024.0

DOI-BIE-2024-000018 05/30/2024 05/30/2024 - 2. Records or communications concerning the decision not to re-hire me for the position.d Assigned
3. Any correspondence or documentation pertaining to my dismissal or non-rehire.]

I was employed from , and my student ID number is




Department of the Interior
Report Date: 06/03/2024
Time: 10:49 AM

To Whom It May Concern:[J

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: ]

To Whom It May Concern:[O

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: [

I request a list of all points of contact or contracting officers and their contact info including emails for both simplified acquisitions and micro
purchasing at Bureau of Indian Education covering the entire Agency. If too broad, a list of all those with procurement or purchasing authority
will suffice.Od

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.]

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.d

DOI-BIE-2024-000024 05/30/2024 05/30/2024 muckrock Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 Closed
business days, as the statute requires.d

Sincerely,
DXOE -
The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.[d

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 20
business days, as the statute requires.]

Sincerely,

Total No of Requests :7



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 07/01/2024
Time: 8:51 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: Records sufficient
to identify all employees who entered
into a position at the agency as a Political
Appointee since January 1, 2024, to the
date this records request is processed
and the title or position of each employee
(to the extent that individuals have held
multiple positions during this time
period, identify each title or position and
the time period it was held). Records
sufficient to identify all career employees
who, between January 1, 2024, and the
date this records request is processed,
have been detailed to 1) A position to be
filled by a Political Appointee, or 2) A
new position through coordination or
consultation with either the White House
Liaison or Presidential Personnel Office;
the title or position of each employee
while on detail; and each employee's
originating agency or component, and
prior title. For each individual identified
in response to Requests 1 and 2 provide:
1. The resume provided by the individual
to the agency in connection with
determining the appropriate salary for
the individual, or if that is not available,
a recent resume contained within the
agency's records. I no objection to the
redaction of employee's contact
information, such as email, address,
phone numbers etc.; however, prior
employment, education, and descriptions
of such experiences are not exempt and

DOI-BIE-2024-000036 06/16/2024 06/17/2024 - Assigned



https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=56406&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 07/01/2024

Time: 8:51 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: Documents
sufficient to to account for all GLOMAR
FOIA responses issued by the agency
from 1 January, 2024 to present, along
with a copy of the original FOIA request
the GLOMAR was issued in response to.
Search Instructions: Please limit all
searches in response to this Request
from January 1, 2024, to the present.
Please include the full email chain and
attachments relevant to any responsive
documents to provide further context. To
further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards
press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any
party in the thread. The terms
“pertaining to,” “referring,” “relating,” or
“concerning” with respect to any given
subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, oris in any
manner whatsoever pertinent to that
subject.The term “record” means any
written, recorded, or graphic matter of
any nature whatsoever, regardless of
how recorded, and whether original or
copy, including, but not limited to, the
following: memoranda, reports, expense
reports, books, manuals, instructions,

DOI-BIE-2024-000068 06/17/2024 06/17/2024 - Closed

”w

I write to request a copy of all full time
employees' first, middle (if available) and
last names, including their job
title/position, their campus/office
location, date of hire and email address.
Please provide this information in an
electronic format such as Excel or .csv.[0J

The Act requires a response time within
three business days. If access to the
records I am requesting will take longer

Sterling National than three days, please contact me via

DOI-BIE-2024-000076 06/25/2024 06/25/2024 Assigned

Financial Group email with information about when I
might expect copies.[d

If you believe this information is not
public, or choose to deny this request,
please provide in email a written
explanation for the denial including a
reference to the specific statutory
exemption(s) upon which you rely. If
part of the information is public and part
is not, please provide all segregable
portions of otherwise exempt material.

Total No of Requests :3


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=56419&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=56637&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior
Report Date: 08/05/2024
Time: 9:10 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status
I write to request a copy of all full time
employees' first, middle (if available) and
last names, including their job title/position,
their campus/office location, date of hire
and email address. Please provide this
information in an electronic format such as
Excel or .csv.OJ

The Act requires a response time within
three business days. If access to the
records I am requesting will take longer

Sterling National than three days, please contact me via Closed

DOI-BIE-2024-000077 07/01/2024 07/01/2024

Financial Group email with information about when I might

expect copies.[]

If you believe this information is not public,
or choose to deny this request, please
provide in email a written explanation for
the denial including a reference to the
specific statutory exemption(s) upon which
you rely. If part of the information is public
and part is not, please provide all
segregable portions of otherwise exempt

All copies of original and updated land lease

Johnson & Alday, agreements (including current) between the Assigned

DOI-BIE-2024-000078 07/02/2024 07/03/2024

LLC Cochiti Pueblo and Bernalillo Public Schools.

I am seeking any records produced in
response to a letter from Lexie Follette
requesting a DOI OIG investigation into the
BIE-operated Flandreau Indian School. This
letter was submitted to the OIG in or around
Sept. 2023, but my understanding is that
the BIE was handed responsibility for

conducting the investigation sometime

DOI-BIE-2024-000079 07/09/2024 07/09/2024 Lee Enterprises Closed

thereafter. O

I would like any investigations, reports or
recommendations produced in response to
this letter, as well as any emails and other
correspondence between the OIG, the BIE
and other parties relevant to this
investiaation.

I am seeking copies of all my emails from
address: As I served
as

. This is correspondence to

DOI-BIE-2024-000080 07/24/2024 07/25/2024 BIE include communication between my staff, Assigned

colleagues, and supervisor about day to day
activities and training. (Date Range for
Record Search: From 03/01/2024 To
05/31/2024)



DOI-BIE-2024-000081 07/25/2024

DOI-BIE-2024-000082 07/29/2024

Total No of Requests :6

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

BIE bureau of

07/26/2024 Indian education

First American
07/29/2024 Federal
Contracting LLC

08/05/2024
9:10 AM

On July 24,2024 I received a letter from HR
in Albuquerque NM bureau of Indian
education (BIE). That they had rescinded
their job offer to me to work at

. The
only reason they gave was “administrative
delay” ? Why was their admin delay a
reason to cancel my job offer I passed all
background checks everything and they
denied me . Because of their fault but told
me I'm going to pay for their actions please
send FOIA to me in either email form or

mailind N

Please send all documentation that pertains
the following information: O

1) 140A2324R0029 O

2) C--Jemez Day School Playground and
Shade Structured

3) Contains the email:

Assigned

Assigned

(Date Range for
Record Search: From 05/17/2024 To
07/29/2024)



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 09/03/2024
Time: 9:15 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present,
all of the following records from HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY
DIRECTOR - BIE OPERATED SCHOOLS: All communications to/from the
following email domains (including meeting/calendar invites):
@splcenter.org, @demos.org, @adl.org, @electionexcellence.org,
@aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org, @advancingjustice-aajc.org, @fairfight.org,
@techandciviclife.org, @electioninnovation.org, @narf.org, @maldef.org,
@fairelectionscenter.org, @civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org,
@newventurefund.org, @faircount.org, @brennancenter.org,
@democracyfund.org, @democracyfundvoice.org, @rockthevote.org,
@northfund.org, @triggerthevote.org, @waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org,
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com, @wyssfoundation.org,
@omidyar.com, @arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the
entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production
as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request,
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or
no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply
fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe
of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the
present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please
include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to
provide surrounding context. Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as
NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

DOI-BIE-2024-000083 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 - Assigned



https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=57728&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior
Report Date: 09/03/2024
Time: 9:15 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to present,
all of the following records from TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF
INDIAN EDUCATION: All communications to/from the following email
domains (including meeting/calendar invites): @splcenter.org, @demos.org,
@adl.org, @electionexcellence.org, @aclu.org, @campaignlegal.org,
@advancingjustice-aajc.org, @fairfight.org, @techandciviclife.org,
@electioninnovation.org, @narf.org, @maldef.org, @fairelectionscenter.org,
@civilrights.org, @opensocietyfoundations.org, @newventurefund.org,
@faircount.org, @brennancenter.org, @democracyfund.org,
@democracyfundvoice.org, @rockthevote.org, @northfund.org,
@triggerthevote.org, @waytowin.us, @fordfoundation.org,
@2hadvisors.org, @thesvf.org, @jsoros.com, @wyssfoundation.org,
@omidyar.com, @arabellaadvisors.com. For any potentially responsive

DOI-BIE-2024-000084 08/02/2024 08/05/2024 - documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the Assigned
entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production
as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request,
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or
no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply
fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe
of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the
present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please
include the full communications/email chain, and all attachments in order to
provide surrounding context. Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of classification, such as
NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 1/20/2021 To 8/5/2024)

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following records from HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY
DIRECTOR - BIE OPERATED SCHOOLS: All sent communications [via the
Custodian's outbox; not received communications] mentioning 'Biden' AND
'25th' OR 'parkinsons' OR 'dimentia'. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. §
552(b). Search Instructions: Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the
entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production
as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request,
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or
no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Records
Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or
“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals
with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature
whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy,
including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense
reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers,
records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts,
appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office
and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text
messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram,
Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook
Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of
conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication.
Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to the
present; starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the present.

DOI-BIE-2024-000085 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 The Daily Signal Assigned



https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=57729&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=58097&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior
Report Date: 09/03/2024
Time: 9:15 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following records from TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU
OF INDIAN EDUCATION: All sent communications [via the Custodian's
outbox; not received communications] mentioning '‘Biden' AND '25th' OR
'parkinsons' OR 'dimentia’. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).
Search Instructions: Please search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used
by the custodian. For any potentially responsive documents please include
all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are
available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via
email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not
seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed
materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive
comment added by any party in the thread. Records Definitions: The terms
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects,
identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded,
or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded,
and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following:
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions,
financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines,
newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications,
electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages,
messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage,
Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables,
telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail,
meeting or other communication. Please limit all searches to the the
timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to the present; starting from 00:01 on 20
January, 2021 to the present.

DOI-BIE-2024-000086 08/14/2024 08/14/2024 The Daily Signal Assigned

I am requesting copies of the 2023-24 BIA Allocation Distribution
Documents for the four Minnesota tribal schools (Bug O Nay Ge Shig, Circle
of Life, Fond du Lac, Nay ah Shing). The Department of Education uses
information from these documents to determine the amount of Minnesota
Tribal Contract Aid provided to the four school. If your also have the same
information for 2024-25 I would also appreciate receiving that.

DOI-BIE-2024-000087 08/15/2024 08/15/2024 - Closed

All final reports of investigations of Bureau of Indian Education schools,

personnel, facilities, and other matters between 01/01/2018 and
DOI-BIE-2024-000088 08/28/2024 08/28/2024 Lee Enterprises 07/01/2024. You may exclude the documentation used to investigate and Received

assemble these final reports; I simply want thed

final reports. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2018 To 7/1/2024)

Total No of Requests :6


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=58098&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=58248&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=58461&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior
Report Date: 10/08/2024
Time: 11:36 AM

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of

Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
- BIE OPERATED SCHOOLS: All sent
communications [via the Custodian's outbox;
not received communications] mentioning
'Project 2025' OR 'P2025' OR 'Mandate for
Leadership' OR 'Heritage Foundation'. Please
comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search
Instructions: Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any
potentially responsive documents please
include all file attachments regardless of type
and the entire email chain for completeness. I
am amicable to a rolling production as records
are available. I request all responsive
DOI-BIE-2024-000089 08/30/2024 09/03/2024 The Daily Signal documents be delivered electronically, via Assigned
email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion
pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed
materials, if that correspondence has no
comment or no substantive comment added by
any party in the thread. Records Definitions:
The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”,
“relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether
oriainal or conv. inclidina. hut not limited to.




Department of the Interior
Report Date: 10/08/2024
Time: 11:36 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF
INDIAN EDUCATION: All sent communications
[via the Custodian's outbox; not received
communications] mentioning 'Project 2025' OR
'P2025' OR 'Mandate for Leadership' OR
'Heritage Foundation'. Please comply fully with
5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used
by the custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain
for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request
all responsive documents be delivered
DOI-BIE-2024-000090 08/30/2024 09/03/2024 The Daily Signal electronically, via email. To further narrow Assigned
down the scope of the request, requester does
not seek correspondence that merely forwards
press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or
docketed materials, if that correspondence has
no comment or no substantive comment added
by any party in the thread. Records Definitions:
The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”,
“relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether
original or copy, including, but not limited to,

the followina: memaoranda renorts exnense
Good afternoon,

My name (Sl and I am contacting
you on behalf of the Seminole Tribe of Florida’s
Education Department. One of our Tribal
Members is seeking obtain a copy of her high
school diploma or her high school transcript.
She graduated from

Seminole Tribe

DOI-BIE-2024-000091 09/04/2024 09/04/2024 of Florida

Can you please provide me with some Closed
assistance on how she can obtain the

requested information. Her name is [{SJJEIH

-

Your assistance with this matter is greatly
appreciated.d

Warm Regards,



DOI-BIE-2024-000092

09/15/2024

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

09/16/2024 The Daily Signal

10/08/2024

11:36 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
- BIE OPERATED SCHOOLS: All sent
communications [via the Custodian's outbox;
not received communications] mentioning 'Elon
Musk' OR 'Musk' AND 'SpaceX' OR '"Twitter' OR
'X' OR 'Tesla' OR 'NeuralLink'. Please comply
fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search
Instructions: Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any
potentially responsive documents please
include all file attachments regardless of type
and the entire email chain for completeness. I
am amicable to a rolling production as records
are available. I request all responsive
documents be delivered electronically, via
email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion
pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed
materials, if that correspondence has no
comment or no substantive comment added by
any party in the thread. Records Definitions:
The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”,
“relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether
oriainal or conv incliidina hut not limited to

Assigned



DOI-BIE-2024-000093

09/15/2024

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

09/16/2024 The Daily Signal

10/08/2024

11:36 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF
INDIAN EDUCATION: All sent communications
[via the Custodian's outbox; not received
communications] mentioning 'Elon Musk' OR
'Musk' AND 'SpaceX' OR "Twitter' OR 'X' OR
'Tesla' OR 'NeuraLink'. Please comply fully with
5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search Instructions: Please
search all email inboxes assigned/issued/used
by the custodian. For any potentially responsive
documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain
for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request
all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow
down the scope of the request, requester does
not seek correspondence that merely forwards
press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or
docketed materials, if that correspondence has
no comment or no substantive comment added
by any party in the thread. Records Definitions:
The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”,
“relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether
original or copy, including, but not limited to,
the followina: memaoranda renorts exnense

Assigned



DOI-BIE-2024-000094

DOI-BIE-2024-000101

09/16/2024

09/25/2024

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

09/17/2024 The Daily Signal

09/26/2024 -

10/08/2024

11:36 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
- BIE OPERATED SCHOOLS: All sent
communications [via the Custodian's outbox;
not received communications] mentioning
"Trump' AND 'Reduction in Force' OR 'RIF'.
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).
Search Instructions: Please search all email
inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian.
For any potentially responsive documents
please include all file attachments regardless of
type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request
all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow Assigned
down the scope of the request, requester does
not seek correspondence that merely forwards
press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or
docketed materials, if that correspondence has
no comment or no substantive comment added
by any party in the thread. Records Definitions:
The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”,
“relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether
original or copy, including, but not limited to,
the followina: memaoranda renorts exnense

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following: Documents
sufficient to identify and account for all
materials submitted by the Agency through the
OMB MAX Portal (https://collect.max.gov)
during the previous fiscal year, including, but
not limited to, responses to Requests for
Information (RFIs), documentation related to
strategic plan implementation responses,
periodic assessments (e.g., 30-day, 60-day, 90-
day, 120-day assessments), underlying data,
policy responses, and any other associated
records. Please include all documents (.pdf,
.doc, .docx, .ppt, .pptx, .csv, .xlIs, .xlsx, etc)
that were uploaded by the agency into OMB
Max throughout the fiscal year. Search
Instructions: Please limit all searches in
response to this to the timeframe of October 1,
2023 to September 25, 2024. Please include
the full email chain and attachments relevant
to any responsive documents to provide further
context. Additionally, please provide all
responsive documents even if they are
redacted in full. This request is primarily and
fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As
an investigative columnist and author, my
request is in the public interest to inform the
public regarding the agency's policies and
procedures on the national stage relevant to
domestic policy issues.

Assigned



DOI-BIE-2024-000102

DOI-BIE-2024-000103

DOI-BIE-2024-000095

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

09/27/2024 09/27/2024 -

Florida State

09/29/2024 09/30/2024 University

09/16/2024 09/17/2024 The Daily Signal

10/08/2024
11:36 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following: Documents
sufficient to identify and account for all FOIA
logs, Appeal Logs, and Mandatory
Declassification Review (MDR) logs produced or
created by the agency for Quarter 4 of the
fiscal year (1 July through 27 September,
2024, or through the date that this FOIA is
processed). Search Instructions: Please limit all
searches in response to this to the timeframe
of July 1, 2023 to September 27, 2024. Please
include the full email chain and attachments
relevant to any responsive documents to
provide further context. Additionally, please
provide all responsive documents even if they
are redacted in full. This request is primarily
and fundamentally for non-commercial
purposes. As an investigative columnist and
author, my request is in the public interest to
inform the public regarding the agency's
policies and procedures on the national stage
relevant to domestic policy issues.

Closed

I would like to review the records of Haskell
Indian School Enroliment Requests. They are
assigned NAID 201607204 through 201607211,
there are 8 total boxes. If information on Assigned
specific dates are available with ease, I would
specifically be interested in the 1959-1965 time
frame.

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following records from
TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF
INDIAN EDUCATION: All sent communications
[via the Custodian's outbox; not received
communications] mentioning Trump' AND
'Reduction in Force' OR 'RIF'. Please comply
fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Search
Instructions: Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian. For any
potentially responsive documents please
include all file attachments regardless of type
and the entire email chain for completeness. 1
am amicable to a rolling production as records
are available. I request all responsive
documents be delivered electronically, via
email. To further narrow down the scope of the Assigned
request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion
pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed
materials, if that correspondence has no
comment or no substantive comment added by
any party in the thread. Records Definitions:
The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”,
“relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether
original or copy, including, but not limited to,
the followina: memaoranda. renorts. exnense



DOI-BIE-2024-000096

DOI-BIE-2024-000097

DOI-BIE-2024-000098

DOI-BIE-2024-000099

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

Choctaw Nation

09/16/2024 09/17/2024

of Indians
09/17/2024 09/17/2024 -
09/19/2024 09/19/2024 ngt Rosenfeld,
09/20/2024 09/20/2024 Igs Generation

10/08/2024
11:36 AM

Request correspondence and any memorandum
concerning or related to the Indians in Mount
Vernon or Mobile Alabama in the years of 1933
through 1950. The search may include terms
“Lena Byrd” “Elvin Byrd” Calcedeaver, Weaver,
Byrd schools or “Cedar Creek”.(]

Mr. Thompson’s Report Alabama Mobile

Washington Escambia and / or Baldwin County Assigned

made in 1934. O
Cajan or Cajun Indians
Choctaw O

(Date Range for Record Search: From
01/01/1933 To 12/31/1950)

I am requesting any and all records your office
has pertaining to Louis Barbeau Boisdore.[

His name is also spelled Luis, Luys or Lewis, -
Barbo, Barbot, Barbe, The Most Christian King,
born at Fort Conde de la Mobile La Louisiane, O
present day Mobile Alabama in 1731. O Closed
Specifically I'm looking for correspondence,

reports, memos, other names that he is

documented as, administrative records and

files, financial records, legal documents or case

files and any and all other documents or
communications that pertain to him.

Dear FOIA Officer, O

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5
U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following:O

All Hopi Tribe / Tribal Education Grant
Amounts, Budgets, and Expenditures submitted
to the Bureau of Indian Education since 2015.
O

Thank you. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 01/01/2015 To 09/19/2024)

I hope you're doing well. We're looking to make
a Public Records Request for the following
information for the undergraduate and
graduate population (if applicable) enrolled at
Haskell Indian Nations University in the current
academic term: [

Assigned

email addresses]

majors

class year

participation in varsity sports (Date Range for
Record Search: From 07/01/2024 To
09/20/2024)

Assigned



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 10/08/2024
Time: 11:36 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I
respectfully request the following: Documents
sufficient to to account for all documents or
finalized reports submitted to the U.S.
Government Accountability Office ("GAQ')
mentioning 'Antideficiency Act' or
'Antideficiency Act Report'. Search Instructions:
Please limit all searches in response to this
Request from January 1, 2021, to the present.
Please include the full email chain and
attachments relevant to any responsive
documents to provide further context. To
further narrow down the scope of the request,
requester does not seek correspondence that
merely forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
DOI-BIE-2024-000100 09/24/2024 09/24/2024 - published or docketed materials, if that Assigned
correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,”
“relating,” or “concerning” with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states,
refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term
“record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether
original or copy, including, but not limited to,
the following: memoranda, reports, expense
reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial
reports, working papers, records, notes, letters,
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts,
appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers,
nrosnectiises inter-office and intra-office

Total No of Requests :15



Request ID

DOI1-2025-000150

DOI-2025-000151

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Requested Date

10/04/2024

10/04/2024

Received Date

10/04/2024 -

10/04/2024 -

Organization

11/05/2024
11:01 AM

Request Description Request Status

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the
following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to
present, all of the following records from HANKIE ORTIZ,
ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR - BIE OPERATED
SCHOOLS: All sent/received SMS, Signal, Whatsapp, or
Wicker messages mentioning 'FOIA' OR 'investigation' OR
'OIG' OR 'delete' OR 'interview' OR 'agent'. Please comply
fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to
the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from Assigned
00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the present. Search
Instructions: For potentially responsive documents, please
include the full communications/email chain, and all
attachments in order to provide surrounding context.
Please search all text, SMS, or messaging application
messages that would potentially be responsive to the
request. In the event that the custodian did not retain
messages in accordance with the Federal Records Act and
various disposition authorities, please explicitly state that
in the response.

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the
following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to
present, all of the following records from TONY DEARMAN,
DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF INDIAN EDUCATION: All
sent/received SMS, Signal, Whatsapp, or Wicker
messages mentioning 'FOIA' OR 'investigation' OR 'OIG'
OR 'delete' OR 'interview' OR 'agent'. Please comply fully
with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the the
timeframe of 20 January, 2021 starting from 00:01 on 20
January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For
potentially responsive documents, please include the full
communications/email chain, and all attachments in order
to provide surrounding context. Please search all text,
SMS, or messaging application messages that would
potentially be responsive to the request. In the event that
the custodian did not retain messages in accordance with
the Federal Records Act and various disposition
authorities, please explicitly state that in the response.

Assigned



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 11/05/2024
Time: 11:01 AM

I am requesting all records (emails, TEAMS chats, reports,
DOI-2025-000323 10/07/2024 10/07/2024 BIE etc.) related to any investigations about me from January Assigned

1, 2023 to the present.

I am a Special Agent in the FBI's New York office. We are
investigating potential securities fraud and other offenses
related to AllHere Education.O

Can you please confirm if the Bureau of Indian Education

agreed to any contracts with or sent any payments to

AllHere Education (EIN: 82-2640577)? The company
DOI-2025-000340 10/08/2024 10/08/2024 - claims the following: [ Closed

eTdtal contract value: $920,000.0000

elréar started: 20210

elréars: 50

Please feel free to call me at [(SNCIEN it any

questions. (Date Range for Record Search: From
01/01/2021 To 10/01/2024)

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the
following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to
present, all of the following records from HANKIE ORTIZ,
ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR - BIE OPERATED
SCHOOLS: All communications sent to/from the following
email domains (including meeting/calendar invites):
@icloud.com, @gmail.com, @hotmail.com, @aol.com,
@outlook.com, @yahoo.com, @gmx.com,
@protonmail.com, @proton.me, @fb.com, @twitter.com,
@instagram.com, @whatsapp.com, or @apple.com. For
any potentially responsive documents please include all
file attachments regardless of type and the entire email
chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request all

DOI-2025-000499 10/11/2024 10/11/2024 - responsive documents be delivered electronically, via Assigned
email. To further narrow down the scope of the request,
requester does not seek correspondence that merely
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed
materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the thread.
Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all
searches to the the timeframe of 20 January, 2021 to
present, starting from 00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to the
present. Search Instructions: For potentially responsive
documents, please include the full communications/email
chain, and all attachments in order to provide surrounding
context. Please search all email inboxes
assigned/issued/used by the custodian, regardless of
classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the
agency's equivalents.




DOI-2025-000500

DOI-2025-000913

Department of the Interior

10/11/2024

10/22/2024

DOI-2025-001010

10/29/2024

Total No of Requests :8

10/11/2024

10/23/2024

10/29/2024

Report Date:
Time:

McGuinness &

Alt, LLC

Michigan's
Indigenous
Education
Initiative

11/05/2024
11:01 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the
following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 to
present, all of the following records from TONY DEARMAN,
DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF INDIAN EDUCATION: All
communications sent to/from the following email domains
(including meeting/calendar invites): @icloud.com,
@gmail.com, @hotmail.com, @aol.com, @outlook.com,
@yahoo.com, @gmx.com, @protonmail.com,
@proton.me, @fb.com, @twitter.com, @instagram.com,
@whatsapp.com, or @apple.com. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as
records are available. I request all responsive documents
be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow
down the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings,
such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any
party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. §
552(b). Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of
20 January, 2021 to present, starting from 00:01 on 20
January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: For
potentially responsive documents, please include the full
communications/email chain, and all attachments in order
to provide surrounding context. Please search all email
inboxes assigned/issued/used by the custodian,
regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and
JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Assigned

Ingrid A. Alt represents in a federal case.
Ingrid is requesting a copy of (DOB

) High school diploma from Sherman Indian
High School in Riverside, CA

Closed

I am requesting copies of the annual reports as required
under CFR Part 273 of Title 25 subsections 273.150 and
273.151 for the fiscal year ending on 9/30/24 for all
Johnson-0O'Malley contractors operating programs in
Michigan and the total applicable award amounts
allocated foreach contractor for the year. At a minimum
the documentation should include: General information Assigned
about the contractor; General information about the
number and names of schools; The number of eligible
Indian students who were served using amounts allocated
under the contact during the fiscal year; The total award
amounts allocated for each contractor during the fiscal
year covered by the report.



Request ID

DOI-2025-001119

DOI-2025-001247

DOI-2025-001510

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

BIE Monthly FOIA Logs

Requested Date Received Date Organization

Medill School of

11/03/2024 11/04/2024 Journal
11/08/2024 11/08/2024 Tucker Ellis LLP
11/20/2024 11/20/2024 Haiti Office Public

Opportunities, Inc

12/03/2024
11:48 AM

Request Description

Dear Justin,d

This is a request under the Freedom of
Information Act. I request an electronic or
mailed copy of the Department of the
Interior’s Office of Indian Affairs’s Education
Division’s “Statistics Relating to Indian
Schools, 1882-1909” (National Archives
Identifier: 1771561). I'd also like electronic
or mailed copies of “Statistics Relating to
Schools, 1890-1908" (National Archives
Identifier: 1771963).0

In order to help determine fees, you should
know that I am
Closed

|

If you need to discuss this request, I can be

reached at (SN

I look forward to hearing from you in writing
within 20 working days, as required by the
Freedom of Information Act. O

Thank you for considering and responding to
this request. O

Sincerely,d

Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act
(AHERA) records from the schools, asbestos
assessment reports, asbestos abatement
records, bids for asbestos abatement, air
monitoring at the schools, building
construction records that might identify
asbestos-containing materials used in the
construction Little Wounds and Crazy Horse
Schools (Date Range for Record Search:
From 01/01/1980 To 12/31/2011)

Assigned

[*I"] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the
power for requesting informations to b)-[* Mr
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to
release all a)-["Staff Members”], b)- Email
address”], c)-["Biographies”] in the : 2)-
[“State of South Carolina”], be advised that i)- Assigned
[*Mr Clervrain Legion Question”], this is
because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[“Mr
Techelet Paul”], he is responsible to receive
informations in the 3)-[“State of South
Carolina”]

Request Status



DOI-2025-001511

DOI-2025-001512

DOI-2025-001513

DOI-2025-001578

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

Haiti Office Public

11/20/2024 Opportunities, Inc

11/20/2024

World Leaders
11/20/2024 Foundation
Association,Inc

11/20/2024

World Leaders
11/20/2024 Foundation
Association,Inc

11/20/2024

University of

11/21/2024 Wisconsin-Madison

11/21/2024

12/03/2024
11:48 AM

[*I”] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the
power for requesting informations to b)-[* Mr
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to
release all a)-["Staff Members”], b)- Email
address”], c)-["Biographies”] in the : 2)-
[“State of New Mexico”], be advised that i)- Assigned
[“*Mr Clervrain Legion Question”], this is
because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[“Mr
Techelet Paul”], he is responsible to receive
informations in the 3)-[“State of New
Mexico”]

[*I”] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the
power for requesting informations to b)-[* Mr
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to
release all a)-["Staff Members”], b)- Email
address”], c)-["Biographies”] in the : 2)-
[“State of New Jersey”], be advised that i)-  Assigned
[*Mr Clervrain Legion Question”], this is
because authorize by Laws, or for loyalty
questions, and for laboring process ii)-[“Mr
Techelet Paul”], he is responsible to receive
informations in the 3)-[“State of New
Jersey”]

[*I”] am a)-[" Mr Clervrain “]. delegate the
power for requesting informations to b)-[* Mr
Techelet Paul “], for this reason i am asking
the 1)-["Bureau of Indian Education "] to
release all a)-["Staff Members”], b)- Email
address”], c)-["Biographies”] in the : 2)-
[“State of Iowa”], be advised that i)-["Mr
Clervrain Legion Question”], this is because
authorize by Laws, or for loyalty questions,
and for laboring process ii)-["Mr Techelet
Paul”], he is responsible to receive
informations in the 3)-["State of Iowa”]

Assigned

My name is

, and I'm writing on behalf of

and myself. We are working together on

writing_ memoir, which focuses a

great deal on her time as a student at the

- We have been directed

by Lori Learned, archivist at AIRR, that
materials from the Fort Totten School during
this period requires a FOIA request. This
includes contract documents, facility records,
and photographs. I am submitting this
request in the hopes that I might be able to
access these records for the purposes of my
research with . (Date Range for
Record Search: From 01/01/1953 To
12/31/1959)

Assigned



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 12/03/2024
Time: 11:48 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom
of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the
agency, I respectfully request the following:
From the timeframe of January 1, 2024 to
present, all of the following records from
HANKIE ORTIZ, ASSOCIATE DEPUTY
DIRECTOR - BIE OPERATED SCHOOLS: All
communications sent by the custodian (via
the custodian's email outbox) containing the
terms ('SF-52' OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-
50') AND (‘'realignment’ OR 'transfer' OR
'mass transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 'title'). For any
potentially responsive documents please
include all file attachments regardless of type
and the entire email chain for completeness.
I am amicable to a rolling production as
records are available. I request all responsive
DOI-2025-001686 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal documents be delivered electronically, via Assigned

email. To further narrow down the scope of
the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion
pieces, newsletters, and published or
docketed materials, if that correspondence
has no comment or no substantive comment
added by any party in the thread.The terms
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or
“concerning” with respect to any given
subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.
The term “record” means any written,
recorded, or graphic matter of any nature
whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and
whether original or copy, including, but not



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 12/03/2024
Time: 11:48 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom
of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the
implementing FOIA regulations of the
agency, I respectfully request the following:
From the timeframe of January 1, 2024 to
present, all of the following records from
TONY DEARMAN, DIRECTOR - BUREAU OF
INDIAN EDUCATION: All communications
sent by the custodian (via the custodian's
email outbox) containing the terms ('SF-52'
OR 'SF 52' OR 'SF 50' OR 'SF-50') AND
('realignment’ OR 'transfer' OR 'mass
transfer' OR 'OPM' OR 'title'). For any
potentially responsive documents please
include all file attachments regardless of type
and the entire email chain for completeness.
I am amicable to a rolling production as
records are available. I request all responsive
DOI-2025-001687 11/24/2024 11/25/2024 The Daily Signal documents be delivered electronically, via Assigned
email. To further narrow down the scope of
the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion
pieces, newsletters, and published or
docketed materials, if that correspondence
has no comment or no substantive comment
added by any party in the thread.The terms
“pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or
“concerning” with respect to any given
subject means anything that constitutes,
contains, embodies, reflects, identifies,
states, refers to, deals with, or is in any
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.
The term “record” means any written,
recorded, or graphic matter of any nature
whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and
whether original or copy, including, but not




Department of the Interior

Report Date: 12/03/2024

Time: 11:48 AM
From June 1, 2023 through January 1, 2024,
I request a sample of up to 10 completed
FOIA case files from your office’s FOIA
tracking system where scope clarification
occurred. Each case must have all of: (1) a
written agency response seeking clarification
about the scope of records sought; (2) a
written requester response that clarified the
request; (3) a final determination letter; and
(4) a case closure date within the specified
date range.O

For each of these case files, I seek only: (1)

the initial FOIA request; (2) the agency's

scope clarification letter (or email or similar

record); (3) the requester's clarification

response or the request as it was ultimately

processed; (4) and the final determination
Government

DOI-2025-001838 11/25/2024 11/26/2024 Accountability Project letter.O] Assigned

Specifically, for a sample of requests where
clarification was needed, I'm looking for the
original request, the rationale for
clarification, and the clarified request. I am
studying how agencies and requesters work
together to clarify and refine requests, so I
need only the substance of these
communications, not any personally
identifying details.O

To reduce processing time and protect
privacy: please exclude any Privacy Act
requests, cases where clarification was
sought solely about fees, and cases where
the requester never responded with
clarification. And please redact all personal
information (names, addresses, emails,

The case number of the Investigative Report
is: DOI-19-HCI-022-BIE. Documents
requested include ALL reports that the BIE
produced that cite, reference, summarize or
in any way mention this report, including any

DOI-2025-001843 07/23/2020 11/26/2024 - "statement of findings" or similar document Assigned
for this Investigative Report. Also requested
are ALL summaries and/ or reports on this
investigation that were produced by the third
party investigator, Robert Paiva, US Postal
Service, retired.

Total No of Requests :11



Department of the Interior

Report Date: 01/07/2025

Time: 7:52 AM
BIE Monthly FOIA Logs
Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status
DOI-2025-001945 12/01/2024 12/02/2024 N/A Please See attachment for description. Closed

Public Freedom of Information Act
Request regarding JOM funding to public
schools and number of students
submitting documentationd

From the Department of the Interior,
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Indian
Education, for the three most recent
years:[J

1.The amount of Johnson O’ Malley Act
funding provided andO

2.The number of qualifying students for
whom JOM eligibility documentation was
submitted

a.By funded entity (e.g. tribe, district)
and region nationwide[]

b.With NCES codes for funded entities

American that are public school districts.[d
DOI-2025-002094 12/09/2024 12/10/2024 Institutes for 3.The following additional information Assigned
Research for all JOM-funded entities that are not

public school districts, IF AVAILABLE, for
the three most recent available years: [
a.District name and NCES number of all
public school districts receiving JOM
funding through each non-district JOM-
funded entity, including™

i.The amount of Johnson O’ Malley Act
funding provided to each district andd
ii.The number of qualifying students for
whom JOM eligibility documentation was
submitted from each district

Specifically looking for the counts
submitted during 2022, when funding was
still frozen at 1996 levels; counts from
2023, which was supposed to change
fundina levels but did not. due to process


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=61879&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=62034&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 01/07/2025
Time: 7:52 AM

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully O
request the following records regarding
from all employees and contractors. [
Any communications related to software,
hardware, or file storage updates, O
upgrades, modifications, or other
changes, including deletion. Additionally,
all O
records produced in the process of making
such changes O
Any communication referencing the terms

The Daily "Federal Records", "FRA", O

Signal "retention"”, "retain" "delete" "deletion"
"dispose" "disposal" "burn" "burned" O
"destroy”, "archive" "archivist" and any
communications referencing to federal law
d
related to document retention included
but not limited to Title 44 of the US code,
|
Chapter 33, Sections §3301 - §3314. O
Please provide records from November 14,
2024 - December 10, 2024. O

DOI-2025-002132 12/11/2024 12/11/2024 Assigned

Please see attached


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=62075&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 01/07/2025

Time: 7:52 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: Documents
sufficient to account for: 1)
Documentation or records identifying any
personnel who transitioned from Schedule
C appointments to SES positions within
the last year, including the dates and
circumstances of such transitions. 2) A
complete list of all SES employees hired in
the last year, or promoted to SES in the
last year. The resume provided by the
individual to the agency in connection
with determining the appropriate salary
for the individual, or if that is not
available, a recent resume contained

DOI1-2025-002327 12/24/2024 12/24/2024 - within the agency's records. Copies of any Assigned

SF-50 forms for the individual reflecting
any change in position, title, or salary,
including when the employee starts or
leaves a position. 3) The most recent
organizational and hierarchy charts
published or disseminated interally by the
agency or subordinate organizational
entity. Search Instructions: Please limit all
searches in response to this Request from
January 1, 2024, to the present. Please
include the full email chain and
attachments relevant to any responsive
documents to provide further context. To
further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards
press clippings, such as news accounts or
obinion pieces. newsletters. and published


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=62276&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 01/07/2025

Time: 7:52 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: From the timeframe
of January 1, 2024 to present, all of the
following records from HANKIE ORTIZ
(ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR): For all
inboxes assigned to the custodian, the
last 225 emails sent by the custodian
(through the custodian's sent/outbox) for
each assigned email, regardless of
classification (last 225 emails sent at the
time of the FOIA/e-discovery search). For
all agency/work issued cell phones, the
last 75 sent text/SMS messages sent by
the custodian (last 75 SMSs sent at the
time of the FOIA/e-discovery search).

DOI-2025-002459 12/27/2024 12/30/2024 - Search Instructions: Please conduct a Assigned

thorough search of all email accounts
assigned to the custodian, regardless of
their classification level, including but not
limited to unclassified, secret, and top-
secret emails. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all
file attachments regardless of type and
the entire email chain for completeness. I
am amicable to a rolling production as
records are available. I request all
responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow
down the scope of the request, requester
does not seek correspondence that merely
forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters,
and published or docketed materials, if
that correspondence has no comment or


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=62409&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 01/07/2025

Time: 7:52 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: From the timeframe
of January 1, 2024 to present, all of the
following records from TONY DEARMAN
(DIRECTOR): For all inboxes assigned to
the custodian, the last 225 emails sent by
the custodian (through the custodian's
sent/outbox) for each assigned email,
regardless of classification (last 225
emails sent at the time of the FOIA/e-
discovery search). For all agency/work
issued cell phones, the last 75 sent
text/SMS messages sent by the custodian
(last 75 SMSs sent at the time of the
FOIA/e-discovery search). Search

DOI-2025-002460 12/27/2024 12/30/2024 - Instructions: Please conduct a thorough Assigned

search of all email accounts assigned to
the custodian, regardless of their
classification level, including but not
limited to unclassified, secret, and top-
secret emails. For any potentially
responsive documents please include all
file attachments regardless of type and
the entire email chain for completeness. I
am amicable to a rolling production as
records are available. I request all
responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow
down the scope of the request, requester
does not seek correspondence that merely
forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters,
and published or docketed materials, if
that correspondence has no comment or


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=62410&fromExport=Y

Department of the Interior

Report Date: 01/07/2025

Time: 7:52 AM
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §
552, and the implementing FOIA
regulations of the agency, I respectfully
request the following: From the timeframe
of January 1, 2023 to present, all of the
following records from HANKIE ORTIZ
(ASSOCIATE DEPUTY DIRECTOR): For all
inboxes assigned to the custodian: 1) All
sent emails (via the custodian's outbox) to
the domains: @nytimes.com OR
@nbcuni.com OR @cnn.com OR @npr.org
OR @politico.com. 2) All sent emails (via
the custodian's outbox) mentioning 'off-
the-record' OR 'not for attribution' OR
'non-attribution' OR 'on deep background'
OR 'quash’'. Search Instructions: Please
conduct a thorough search of all email

DOI-2025-002626 12/30/2024 12/31/2024 - accounts assigned to the custodian, . For Assigned

any potentially responsive documents
please include all file attachments
regardless of type and the entire email
chain for completeness. I am amicable to
a rolling production as records are
available. I request all responsive
documents be delivered electronically, via
email. To further narrow down the scope
of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards
press clippings, such as news accounts or
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published
or docketed materials, if that
correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party
in the thread. Please comply fully with 5
U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches
to the the timeframe of Januarv 1. 2023

Total No of Requests :7


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=62578&fromExport=Y
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